DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1010067 07/16/2024 08:52 AM

\$40.00 Pgs=2

MAUPIN, COX & LEGOY

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Y

E07

Assessor's Parcel No. 1418-27-810-039 Recording Requested by Maupin, Cox & LeGoy

After recording, mail deed to: G. Barton Mowry, Esq. Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 4785 Caughlin Parkway Reno, NV 89519

Mail tax statements to:

J. Brett Tibbitts and Dana-Marie Tibbitts, Co-Trustees
The JBT/DMT Community Property Trust

P.O. Box 10600

Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information pursuant to NRS 239B.030

Signature of Declarant or Agent

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

Without consideration, J. Brett Tibbitts and Dana-Marie Tibbitts, husband and wife, hereby grant, bargain and sell to John Brett Tibbitts, also known as J. Brett Tibbitts, and Dana-Marie Tibbitts, as Co-Trustees under The JBT/DMT Community Property Trust Agreement executed earlier this day, all of their right, title, and interest in the real property located at 311 Gull Court, Glenbrook, Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 196, as shown on the map entitled Cave Rock Estates Unit No. 1, filed for record January 3, 1962, in the Office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, as document no. 19323.

This conveyance is subject to the following liens and encumbrances:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way of record, if any.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments, appurtenances, and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

and profits thereof. Dated this 11th day of June, 2024. Dana-Marie Tibbitts STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE This Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed was acknowledged before me on June 11, 2024, by John Brett Tibbitts and Dana-Marie Tibbitts, Notary Public LAURA ANN SPARAPANI Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washee County No: 03-86166-2 - Expires Nov. 23, 2027

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	_{a)} 1418-27-810	Parcel Number (s 0-039					
	c) d)					\ \	\
2.	Type of Pro a)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other:	b)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		optional use only 4 Verified Trust~	AB.
3.	Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	e/Sales Price o u of Foreclosure (x Value: ty Transfer Tax D	Only (value	of property) \$\overline{\sigma}\$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00		
4.	b. Explair	er Tax Exemption, p Reason for Exemption	otion:	_	certificate of trust is	presented at the time	of transfer.
5.	Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e being tra	nsferred: 10	0 %		
and bell pro of	d NRS 375.11 lief, and can b ovided herein. additional tax	d declares and ackr 0, that the informative se supported by doc Furthermore, the o due, may result in a	ion provided umentation disallowance a penalty of	I is correct to the if called upon to of any claimed 10% of the tax d	e best of their inforr substantiate the in exemption, or othe ue plus interest at	mation and Iformation er determination 1% per month.	
		to the terms of th	Buyer and S	Seller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liable for any	
pr.	ditional amo gnature	ant swed.	blotts		Capacity G	rantor	
	gnature 🔏	Cens. Was	ie Dil	lits	Capacity G		
SE		ANTOR) INFO	RMATION	N BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN		T 0
Pri	RE) int Name:	QUIRED) J. Brett Tibbitts	^	Print Na	(REQUIRED) me: Dana-Marie Tit		12601
	ldress:	P.O. Box 10600			: P.O. Box 10600	commount	12 propert
Cit		Zephyr Cove		City:	Zephyr Cove	trust das	6/1/24
- 3	ate:	NV Zip:	89448	State:	NV Zip:	89448	- PCT
e r	OMPANY/E	ERSON REQU	ESTING	DECODDING	2		
		T THE SELLER OR BUY		KECOKDING	=		
_	int Name:	Maupin Cox & LeG		ional Corporation	Escrow#		
	ldress:	4785 Caughlin Parl	way	A			
Cit	ty: Reno			State: N	√ Zip:	89519	<u></u>